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ACTIVE TRIBES AND MEMBERS 

 

Consolidated Group of Tribes and 
Organizations (CGTO) 
 
Richard Arnold 
Chairman 
Pahrump Paiute Tribe 
P.O. Box 3411 
Pahrump, NV  89041 
702-339-7200 
rwarnold@hotmail.com 
 
Nez Perce Tribe 
 
Michael Sobotta 
Hanford Cultural Resources Coordinator 
P.O. Box 365 
Lapwai, ID 83540 
208-621-3759 
mikes@nezperce.org  
 
Oneida Nation of Wisconsin 
 
Daniel King  
Safety Coordinator 
P.O. Box 365 
Oneida, WI 54155 
920-869-4557 
dking1@oneidanation.org  
 
Jeffrey Mears 
Environmental Area Manager 
P.O. Box 365 
Oneida, WI  54155   
920-869-4555  
jmears@oneidanation.org 

 
 
Prairie Island Indian Community 
 
Ronald Johnson  
Tribal Administrator 
5636 Sturgeon Lake Road 
Welch, MN  55089   
651-385-4116 
rjohnson@piic.org 
 
Heather Westra 
Consultant 
Prairie Island Indian Community 
5636 Sturgeon Lake Road 
Welch, MN 55089 
651-329-5796 
hwestra@piic.org  
 
Pueblo of Jemez 
 
Clarice Madalena 
Program Manager 
Natural Resources Department 
P.O. Box 26492 
Albuquerque, NM 87125 
505-264-9092 
clarice.madalena@jemezpueblo.org  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



NETWG Members August 2016   2 
 

Pueblo of Pojoaque 
 
Adam Duran 
Environment Director 
39 Camino Del Rincon 
Santa Fe, NM 87506 
505-455-2278  
aduran@puebloofpojoaque.org 
 
Shoshone-Bannock Tribes 
 
Marcus Coby 
Secretary 
Fort Hall Business Council  
P.O. Box 306 
Fort Hall, ID 83203 
208-589-4669 
mcoby@sbtribes.com 
 
Laurie Hernandez 
Emergency Management Coordinator 
P.O. Box 306 
Fort Hall, ID 83203 
208-478-3727 
lhernandez@sbtribes.com 
 
Talia Martin 
Tribal/DOE Program Director 
P.O. Box 306 
Fort Hall, ID 83203 
208-236-1079 
tamartin@sbtribes.com 
 
Wes Jones 
Director – Dept. of Public Safety  
P.O. Box 306  
Fort Hall, ID 83203  
208-237-0137  
wjones@sbtribes.com  
 
 
 
 
 

Timbisha Shoshone Tribe 
 
George Gholson 
Chairman 
P.O. Box 1779 
Bishop, CA 93515 
760-872-3614 
george@timbisha.com 
 
 


